

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 799 by Representative Stuart Bishop

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 42:262" and before the comma "," delete "and 263(A)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete "and" and at the beginning of line 3, delete "local"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 3, after "state" and before "entities" delete "and local"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 5, after "state" and before "belong" delete "or local entity"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, line 6, after "state" and before the semicolon ";" delete "or local entity"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 1, line 7, after "state" and before the semicolon ";" delete "and local entities"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 1, line 9, after "resolution;" and before "to" insert "to provide for exceptions; to  
15 provide for a preference in hiring certain attorneys;"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 1, line 11, after "governor;" and before "and" insert "to provide for prospective  
18 application;"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 1, line 13, change "R.S. 42:262 and 263(A) are" to "R.S. 42:262 is"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 1, line 17, after "commission," and before "is" change "or parish or local  
23 governmental entity" to "not including any public postsecondary education institution,"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 1, at the end of line 20, insert "In retaining a special attorney or counsel, preference  
26 shall be given to private attorneys licensed to practice law in this state and law firms  
27 domiciled and licensed in this state."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, line 2, after "commission" and before "belongs" insert a comma "," and insert  
3 "not including any public postsecondary education institution."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 2, line 3, after "treasury." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4 and 5  
6 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 6, delete "deposited into the appropriate  
7 depository account."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 2, line 9, after "commission." delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning  
10 of line 10, delete "entity" and insert "not including any public postsecondary education  
11 institution."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 15

13 On page 2, line 16, after "commission." and before "incur" change "or parish or local  
14 governmental entity" to "not including any public postsecondary education institution."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 3, delete lines 6 through 14 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 17

18 On page 3, line 15, change "(3)" to "(2)" and change "al" to "all"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 18

20 On page 3, line 16, after "that" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

- 21 "includes all of the following:  
22 (i) A statement showing that a real necessity exists.  
23 (ii) A statement fully providing the reasons for the action.  
24 (iii) A statement of the total compensation to be paid.  
25 (iv) The statutory authority for the contingency fee if the contract contains  
26 such a fee."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 19

28 On page 3, line 18, change "(4)" to "(3)"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 20

30 On page 3, line 19, after "board" delete the remainder of the line and insert "or commission,  
31 not including any public postsecondary education institution. in"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 21

33 On page 3, line 22, after "Section" and before "have" delete "and R.S. 42:263"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 22

35 On page 4, line 1, change "(5)" to "(4)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 23

2 On page 4, line 2, after "reasons." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through  
3 20 in their entirety and insert the following:

4 "Section 2. The provisions of this Act shall have prospective application only."